
Licensing Act 2003  -  Responsible Authorities   
 
Sgt Paul Higgins, Cleveland Police, Middlesbrough District, Licensing Unit, 
Middlesbrough Headquarters, Bridge Street West, Middlesbrough, TS2 1AB (Tel. 
01642 303176) (email: m0dlu@cleveland.pnn.police.uk 
 
Fire Safety  Regulators, Matty Stather and Lee Haggath, Cleveland Fire Brigade 
Headquarters, Training and Administrative Hub, Endeavour House, Stockton 
Road, Queens Meadow Business Park, Hartlepool, TS25 5TH (Tel. 01429 
874109) (email: fireengineering@clevelandfire.gov.uk) 
 
Kathleen Foreman, , Principal  Public Protection Officer,  Environmental Health 
Team (Food & Health and Safety), Middlesbrough Council,  Public Health and 
Public Protection, PO Box 505, Civic Centre, Middlesbrough TS1 9FZTel. 01642 
728249) (email: Kathleen_Foreman@middlesbrough.gov.uk) 
(Tracey Newman,  Environmental Health  Officer – 2nd Contact Officer Tel. 01642 
728871) (email: Tracey_Newman@middlesbrough.gov.uk) 
 
Development Control (Planning), Middlesbrough Council, Regeneration, PO Box 
99A, Civic Centre, Middlesbrough, TS1 2QQ (Tel. 01642 729470) (email: 
developmentcontrol@middlesbrough.gov.uk) 
 
 Wayne Flowers, , Principal Public Protection Officer (Noise), Middlesbrough 
Council,  Public Health and Public Protection, PO Box 505, Civic Centre, 
Middlesbrough TS1 9FZ (Tel. 01642 728294) (email: 
Wayne_Flowers@middlesbrough.gov.uk) 
(Paul MacGregor,  Principal Public Protection Officer – 2nd Contact Officer Tel. 
01642 728240) (email: Paul_MacGregor@middlesbrough.gov.uk) 
 
 Jim McCluskey, Principal  Public Protection Officer, Trading Standards, 
Middlesbrough Council,  Public Health and Public Protection, PO Box 505, Civic 
Centre, Middlesbrough TS1 9FZ (Tel. 01642 728228) (email: 
Jim_McCluskey@mieddlesbrough.gov.uk) 
(Sinead Upton,  Principal Public Protection Officer – 2nd Contact Officer Tel. 
01642 728231) (email: Sinead_Upton@middlesbrough.gov.uk) 
 
Mr Jeff Watson,  Risk and Resilience Manager, Childrens Services,  
Middlesbrough Council, 154 Borough Road, Middlesbrough, TS1 2EJ(Tel. 01642 
728237) (E-mail: jeff_watson@middlesbrough.gov.uk). 
 
Edward Kunonga, Director of Public Health, NHS Middlesbrough and 
Middlesbrough Council, PO Box 505, Civic Centre, Middlesbrough TS1 9FZ   
(Tel 729312)  
(Judith Hedgley,  Head of Public Protection – 2nd Contact Officer Tel. 728215) 
(email: Judith_Hedgley@middlesbrough.gov.uk) 

mailto:jeff_watson@middlesbrough.gov.uk)
mailto:Judith_Hedgley@middlesbrough.gov.uk


(Fiona Helyer,  Public Health Officer – 3rd  Contact Officer Tel. 728717) (email: 
Fiona_Helyer@middlesbrough.gov.uk) 
 
 
Licensing: 
Steve Wearing, Principal Licensing Officer, Middlesbrough Council, Economic 
Development and Communities, Licensing, PO Box 505, Civic Centre, 
Middlesbrough TS1 9FZ (Tel. 01642 728713) (email: 
Steve_Wearing@middlesbrough.gov.uk) 
 
Home Office: 
Alcohol Licensing Team, Lunar House, 40 Wellesley Road, Croydon, CR9 2BY 
Alcohol@homeoffice.gsi.gov.uk 

 
 


